COMPARISON OF MONTHLY RESIDENTIAL BILLS*

FOR MPSC-REGULATED MICHIGAN ELECTRIC UTILITIES

INVESTOR OWNED

Customer Charge

April 1, 2025

kWh 0 (Minimum Charge)

ALPENA POWER
CONSUMERS ENERGY

DTE ELECTRIC

AEP (1&M) COMBINED
NORTHERN STATES POWER
UPPER PENINSULA POWER
UMERC (FORMERLY WEPCO)
UMERC (FORMERLY WPSC)

AVERAGE INVESTOR OWNED

*Includes all applicable surcharges.
Source: Michigan Public Service Commission Utility Rate Books
Compiled by the Regulated Energy Division

$5.25
$8.00
$8.50
$7.58
$9.00
$15.00
$9.47
$11.84

$9.33

$6.12
$8.87
$9.37
$7.58
$9.00
$15.00
$9.47
$11.84

$9.66

250
$50.18
$55.66
$60.33
$51.39
$47.33
$77.87
$51.35
$51.22

$55.67

500
$94.24
$102.45
$111.30
$94.33
$84.93
$139.87
$93.23
$90.61

$101.37

1,000
$182.35
$196.04
$213.22
$180.20
$159.98
$263.86
$176.99
$169.38

$192.75

2,000
$358.58
$383.21
$417.07
$351.96
$309.52
$511.85
$344.51
$326.92

$375.45



	Res Comp

